
 
  CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                       Administration   

       201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.waukesha-wi.gov 

 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
8/9/2018 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #18-1148 

Date: 
8/21/2018 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director  RA 

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney   BR 

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Stark Pavement Corp. for the 2018 Resurfacing Project for the paving 
of the City Drop Off Center. 

 

Details:  

Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work the City has requested Stark Pavement Corp. to complete at the City 
Drop Off Center. The additional work at City Drop Off Center includes grading and paving the area extending from the 
frontage road of the Clean Water Plant at the northeast corner to the south and west towards the back end of the Center 
with asphalt.  Funding for this paving work was approved in the 2018 CIP Budget. The prices quoted for the work are lower 
than the unit prices from the Resurfacing project bid.   

1.  Add Extra No. 1 – Shaping and Grading of Existing Millings 1,850 SY at $5.00/SY...........................................  $9,250.00 

2.  Add Extra No. 2 – HMA Pavement Type 2MT 58-28S - 426 TON at $54.18/TON  ..........................................  $23,080.68 

3.  Add Extra No. 3 – HMA Pavement Type 4MT 58-28S - 213 TON at $58.63/TON ............................................ $12,488.19 

 

Total Payment:    ........................................................................................................................................................... $44,818.87 

 

Options & Alternatives:  

The only alternative would be to do this at a later date, but this would cost more money and conflict with operations at the 
City Drop Off Center. The price is competitive since the contractor is in the area. 

 

Financial Remarks: 
PO# 180241 
Contract No. 4060 
Original Contract: $1,246,755.36 
Change Order No. 1: $ 44,818.87 
Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - $ 1,291,574.23 
 
Acct # 2010.68290 - $44,818.87 

 

Executive Recommendation: 
 Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Stark Pavement Corp. for the 2018 Resurfacing project for the 
paving of the City Drop Off Center.  

 


